

# State of New York County of Broome Government Offices

### Division of Purchasing Jason T. Garnar, County Executive · Tyler B. West, Director

Notice of Bid Award

June 28, 2017

IRR Supply 59 Chenango Bridge Rd. Binghamton, NY 13901

Whom It May Concern,

This shall advise you that on June 28, 2017, the Board of Acquisition and Contract approved the following:

Bid Title:	Purchase of Plumbing Supplies for Various County Departments
Bid #:	2017-048
CA #:	11-2389
Term:	07/01/2017 - 06/30/2019
Amount:	EST NTE: 40,000.00 - Per attached pricing

Purchase order(s) will be forthcoming upon receipt of a certificate of insurance in compliance with the insurance requirements as stated in the specifications. **Incorrect insurance certificates will cause delays in payment.** 

If you have not submitted the proper insurance certificate, please send a copy to Thomas Dellapenna, Risk Manager, Broome County Office of Risk Management, County Office Building, 3rd Floor, 60 Hawley Street, P.O. Box 1766, Binghamton, NY 13902-1766. Phone: (607) 778-2402 Fax #: (607) 778-6009 IMPORTANT: Please include the bid title and bid number on the insurance certificate.

Very truly yours,

In Atin

Tyler West Director

cc: Harry Miller, DPW-B&G Jeanne Bourque, Risk Purchasing, Bid File

#### BROOME COUNTY DIVISION OF PURCHASING PROPOSAL SHEET FOR

#### **PLUMBING SUPPLIES - REBID**

The undersigned proposes and offers to furnish, deliver for Broome County, PLUMBING SUPPLIES, the specifications for which are attached. This proposal and offer is guaranteed to fulfill the minimum specifications as prepared by Broome County.

This submission constitutes a certification that no Broome County officer or employee has any interest herein. In the event that any Broome County Officer or employee has any such interest, the full nature thereof shall be disclosed.

The form of proposal as issued by the Director of Purchasing shall not be changed or added to by the bidder. It shall be completely filled in black ink or typed. With respect to prices or other submissions filled in by the bidder in blank spaces, there shall be no erasures, cross-outs, correction fluid, or the like unless initialed by the person signing the proposal.

NAME OF COMPANY:	In Supply Center Inc
ADDRESS OF COMPANY:	59 Chenaryo Bridge Road
	Brythanton Nº-1 (390)
NAME & TITLE OF OFFICER OR PERSON SIGNING THIS BID:	DAVID A. BALdwin Regional MQR.
SIGNATURE:	Cavia/A. Baldevan
DATE:	6-13-17
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	607-772-0222
FAX NUMBER:	607-772-0836
800 NUMBER:	
E-MAIL ADDRESS:	Lenny. Dobbine Insppy. Con.
FEDERAL I.D. NO.:	16-0908961

**NOTE:** By signing and submitting this bid for consideration by Broome County, the vendor acknowledges that they have read, understand and agree to all aspects of the specifications as presented without reservation or alteration. The signer acknowledges that he/she is authorized to submit this bid.

BIDDERS MUST SUBMIT THE ORIGINAL PROPOSAL SHEETS AND AN EXACT, CLEAR DUPLICATE

The following are **Dearborn** part numbers:

Item #	Description	Estimated Yearly Quantity	Each Price	Total Price
1.	Neo-Prene Closet gasket seals – #7556	5	<u>s 1.13</u>	<u>s 5.95</u>
2.	Universal toilet with tank flush handles – #58242	5	\$ <u>1.60</u>	\$ 8 00
3.	Rubber Urinal Seals for Kohler Units – #7557	25	<u>s</u> .78	\$_19.50

The following are Delany part numbers:

4.	医小学家 医马克特氏 经按照管理管理 医疗性发生的 化十分 计正式 化乙烯基 化子碱 建铁合体 化乙烯		\$ 165.00
5.	Closets – Delany Pressure Kits F143-1.6ACQ 5	\$ 47.60	\$ 235.00
6.	Item Urinals – Handle Repair/Kits 5	\$ 24.02	<u>\$ 120.10</u>
7.	Item Closets – Handle Repair Kits 5	\$ 24.02	\$ 120.10

The following are Sloan part numbers:

8.	Repair Kits for closet flush valves EBV-1020-A	25	\$ 24.69	\$ 667.25
9.	Model # 110-3, Sloan Royal Flushometer with vacuum Breaker & screw driver stop, Code # 3010793	25	\$ 100.43	\$2,510.75
10.	B 32 A Repair Kit, 3302305 B-40 Bushing B-39 Seal B-10 Spring B-8-A Plunger A-31 Gasket	25	<u>s 8.54</u>	s <u>213.50</u>
11.	H-40A 1" & ¾" Control Stop, 3308277 H-45-A 1" Repair Kit	25	\$ 23.15	\$ 578.75

Repair for the following screwdriver stops:

12.	H-12 Packing Ring H-44 S.D. Lock Shield H-46 Retaining Gland H-47-A Screw Assembly	25	\$ 20.90	\$ <u>522.50</u>
13.	A-36-A Closet Repair Kit 3301036	25	\$ 13.52	\$ 338.00
14.	A-38-A Closet Repair Kit	25	\$ 13.52	\$ 338.00

BIDDERS MUST SUBMIT THE ORIGINAL PROPOSAL SHEETS AND AN EXACT, CLEAR DUPLICATE

Repair for the following screwdriver stops (Cont'd)

Item #	Description	Estimated Yearly Quantity	Each Price	Total Price
15,	A-44-A Closet Repair Kit	25	\$ 24.35	\$ 658.75
16.	A-37-A Urinal Flushometer 3301037	25	\$ <u>13.52</u>	\$ 338.00
17.	B-50-A Handle Repair Kit 3302305	25	\$ 2.27	s <u>5475</u>

## The following are Beneke Plastic Toilet Seat numbers:

		and the second second	
18.	523 551D100, White 5	\$ 31.79	\$ 158.95
19.	420 06299027, White 5	s <u>29.10</u>	\$ 145.50
20.	527.5564 5	\$ 14.82	<u>\$ 74.10</u>

## The following are Harvey's Wax Toilet Bowl Gasket numbers:

a start a start

21.	No. 1, Full Size Toilet Bowl Gaskets for All Floor Outlet Toilets	5	<u>s85</u>	\$ 4.25
22.	No. 1, Wax Toilet Bowl Gasket with Polyethylene Flange for All Floor Outlets, (Fits – 3" & 4" Waste Lines)	5	<u>s 1.09</u>	s <u>5.45</u>
23.	No. 3, Urethane Wax Toilet Gasket with Polyethylene Flange Maximum Seal on Floor or Wall Outlet Toilet Bowls, (Fits – 3" & 4" Waste Lines)		s <u>2.18</u>	<u>s 10.90</u>
24.	No. 6, Urethane Wax Urinal Gasket, fits 2" recess on Wall Mounted Urinals	5	\$ 2.28	\$ 11.40

25.	P traps, no cleanout, standard C to E, low Flg.1 1/2", 17 Gauge	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100-00
26.	P traps, no cleanout, standard C to E, low Flg.1 ½". 17 Gauge	.10	\$ 11.65	\$ 114.50
27.	Plastic Washers - 1 1/4" Nut Std., Pkg. 100	5	\$ 7.00	\$ 35.00
28.	Plastic Washers - 1 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> " Nut Std., Pkg. 100	5	\$ 8.00	\$ 40.00

Item #	Description	Estimated Yearly Quantity	Each Price	Total Price
29.	Plastic Washers - 1 1/2" x 1 1/4" Nut Std., Pkg. 100	5	\$ 17.00	\$ 85.00
30.	Rubber Washers - 1 ¼" Nut Std., Pkg. 100	5	\$ 7.00	\$ 35.00
31.	Rubber Washers - 1 1/2" Nut Std., Pkg. 100	5	\$ 7.00	\$ 35.00
32.	Fittings – Straps & Hanger Straps - Wrot – ½"	25	\$16	<u>\$_4.00</u>
33.	Fittings – Straps & Hanger Straps - Wrot – ¾"	25	\$18	s <u>4,5</u> 6
34.	Fittings – Straps & Hanger Straps - Wrot – 1"	25	<u>s18</u>	<u>s 4,50</u>
35.	Fittings – Straps & Hanger Straps - Wrot – 1 1/2"	25	\$40	\$ <u>10.00</u>
36.	Clan Van Hangers - Wrot – 1"	25	\$ 1.15	<u>s a8.75</u>
37.	Tube Straps, #608 - Wrot - ½"	25	\$ <u>.</u> 06	\$ <u>1.50</u>
38.	Tube Straps, #608 - Wrot - ¾1	25	\$06	\$ <u>1.50</u>
39.	Tube Straps, #608 - Wrot-1"	25	<u>\$.08</u>	s <u>2.00</u>
40.	Beam Hangers, Plastic Drainage PVC–DWV 612, Wrot – ½"	25	<u>s6d</u>	\$ <u>1360</u>
41.	Beam Hangers, Plastic Drainage PVC–DWV 612, Wrot – ¾"	25	\$54	\$ 13.50
42.	Beam Hangers, Plastic Drainage PVC–DWV 612, Wrot–1"	25	\$ .56	\$ 14.00
43.	Copper Tube, Type K, ½", 60 ft. rolls	2	\$ 86.70	\$ <u>173.40</u>
44.	Copper Tube, Type K, ¼", 60 ft. rolls	2	\$ 140.06	\$ 320.12
45.	Copper Tube, Type K, 1", 60 ft. rolls	2	\$ 208.01	\$ 416.02
46.	Copper Tube, Type L, 1/2", 10 ft. Lengths	25	\$ 10.20	\$ 255.00

BIDDERS MUST SUBMIT THE ORIGINAL PROPOSAL SHEETS AND AN EXACT, CLEAR DUPLICATE

Item #	Description	Estimated Yearly Quantity	Each Price	Total Price
47.	Copper Tube, Type L, ¾", 10 ft. Lengths	25	\$ 16.54	\$ 413.50
48.	Copper Tube, Type L, 1?, 10 ft. Lengths	25	s <u>23.32</u>	\$ 583.00
49.	Copper Tube, Type M, ½", 10 ft. Lengths	25	<u>s 7.42</u>	\$ <u>185.50</u>
50.	Copper Tube, Type M, 3/2", 10 ft. Lengths	25	\$ 12.20	\$ 305.00
51.	Copper Tube, Type M, 1", 10 ft. Lengths	25	\$ 18.24	\$ 454.00
52.	Couplings w/stop Copper x Copper, Wrot - ½" Pressure	25	\$.30	\$ 7.50
53.	Couplings w/stop Copper x Copper, Wrot - 3/2" Pressure	25	\$60	\$ 15.00
54.	Couplings w/stop Copper x Copper, Wrot - 1" Pressure	25	\$ 1.17	\$ 29.25
55.	Fitting Reducers, FTG x Copper, Wrot - 1/2" Pressure	25	\$81	\$ 20.25
56.	Fitting Reducers, FTG x Copper, Wrot - 3/2" Pressure	25	\$ 1.03	\$ 25.75
57.	Fitting Reducers, FTG x Copper, Wrot - 1" Pressure	25	\$ 1.62	\$ 40.50
58.	Couplings without Stop Copper x Copper, Wrot - 1/2" Pressure	2.5	\$ .40	\$ 10.00
59.	Couplings without Stop Copper x Copper, Wrot - 3/2" Pressure	25	\$82	\$ 20.50
60.	Couplings without Stop Copper x Copper, Wrot - 1" Pressure	25	\$ 1.70	\$ 42.50
61.	Female Adapters Copper, Wrot - ½" Pressure	25	\$ 1.31	\$ 32.75
62.	Female Adapters Copper, Wrot - ¾" Pressure	25	\$ 1.78	\$ 44.50
63.	Female Adapters Copper, Wrot - 1" Pressure	25	\$ 4.10	\$ 102.50
64.	Female Adapters Copper, Wrot - 1/2" x 3/4" Pressure	25	\$ 2.80	\$ 70.00

BIDDERS MUST SUBMIT THE ORIGINAL PROPOSAL SHEETS AND AN EXACT, CLEAR DUPLICATE

PROPOSAL SHEET

Item #	Description	Estimated Yearly Quantity	Each Price	Total Price
65.	Female Adapters Copper, Wrot - ¾" x ½" Pressure	25	\$ 2.79	\$ 69.75
66.	Female Adapters Copper, Wrot - 1" x ¾" Pressure	25	\$ 5.98	\$ 149.50
67.	Female Adapters Copper, Wrot - 1"x 1/2" Pressure	25	\$ 7.48	\$ 187.00
68.	45° Elbows, Copper x Copper, Wrot - 1/2" Pressure	25	\$71	<u>\$ 17.75</u>
69.	45° Elbows, Copper x Copper, Wrot - ¾" Pressure	25	s <u>1.92</u>	\$ 30.50
70.	45° Elbows, Copper x Copper, Wrot - 1" Pressure	25	\$ 3.67	\$ 76.75
71.	45° Fitting Elbows, FTG x Copper, Wrot - 1/2" Pressure	25	\$ .85	\$ 21.25
72.	45° Fitting Elbows, FTG x Copper, Wrot - ¾" Pressure	25	\$ 1.23	\$ 30.75
73.	45° Fitting Elbows, FTG x Copper, Wrot – 1" Pressure	25	\$ 4.13	\$ 103.25
74.	45° Fitting Elbows, FTG x FTG, Wrot - ½? Pressure	25	\$85	\$ 21.25
75.	45° Fitting Elbows, FTG x FTG, Wrot - 3/2" Pressure	25	\$ 1.23	\$ 30.75
76.	45° Fitting Elbows, FTG x FTG, Wrot – 1" Pressure	25	\$ 4.13	\$ 103.25
77.	90° Elbows, Copper x Copper, Wrot - ½" Pressure	25	\$.41	s <u>10.25</u>
78.	90° Elbows, Copper x Copper, Wrot - ¾" Pressure	25	<u>88.</u> 2	\$ 22.00
79.	90° Elbows, Copper x Copper, Wrot – ¾" x ½" Pressure	25	\$ 2.25	\$ 56.25
80.	90° Elbows, Copper x Copper, Wrot - 1" Pressure	25	\$ 2.16	\$ 54.00
81.	90° Elbows, Copper x Copper, Wrot – 1" x ¾" Pressure	25	\$ 4.13	\$ 103.25
82.	90° Elbows, Copper x Copper, Wrot - 1" x ½" Pressure	25	\$ 4.34	\$ 108.50

Item #	Description	Estimated Yearly Quantity	Each Price	Total Price
83.	90° Fitting Elbows, FTG x Copper, Wrot - 1/2" Pressure	25	\$4 <sup>0</sup>	\$ 15.00
84.	90° Fitting Elbows, FTG x Copper, Wrot - 3/4" Pressure	25	\$ 1.27	s <u>31.75</u>
85.	90° Fitting Elbows, FTG x Copper, Wrot - 1" Pressure	25	\$ 3.25	\$ 81.25
86.	90° Fitting Elbows, Long Radius, FTG x Copper, Wrot - ½" Pressure	25	\$ 2.66	\$ 66.50
87.	90° Fitting Elbows; Long Radius, FTG x Copper, Wrot - ¾" Pressure	25	\$ 3.26	<u>s 81.50</u>
88.	90° Fitting Elbows, Long Radius, FTG x Copper, Wrot - 1" Pressure	25	\$ 4.31	s 157.75
89.	90° Fitting Elbows, Long Radius, FTG x FTG, Wrot - ½" Pressure	25	\$ 2.64	\$ 66.50
90.	90° Fitting Elbows, Long Radius, FTG x FTG, Wrot - ¾" Pressure	25	\$ 3.26	\$ 8150
91.	90° Fitting Elbows, Long Radius, ETG x FTG, Wrot - 1" Pressure	25	\$ 6.31	\$ 167.75
92.	90° Fitting Elbows, Close - Ruff, FTG x FTG, Wrot - ¾" Pressure	25	\$ 3.26	\$ 81.50
93.	90° Fitting Elbows, Close - Ruff, FTG x FTG, Wrot - 1" Pressure	25	\$ 6.31	\$ 157.75
94.	Tee Copper x Copper x Copper, Wrot – ½" Pressure	25	<u>هک. </u>	\$ 14-75
95.	Tee Copper x Copper x Copper, Wrot – ½" x ½" x ¾" Pressure	25	\$ 3.23	\$ 80.75
96.	Tee Copper x Copper x Copper, Wrot – ½" x ½" x 1" Pressure	25	\$ 4.06	s 161.50 s 40.50
97.	Tee Copper x Copper x Copper, Wrot – ¾" Pressure	25	\$ 1.62	\$ 40.50
98.	Tee Copper x Copper x Copper, Wrot – ¾" x ¾" x ½" Pressure	25	\$ 1.54	s <u>38.50</u> s <u>134.25</u>
99.	Tee Copper x Copper x Copper, Wrot – <sup>3</sup> 4" x <sup>3</sup> 4" x 1" Pressure	25	\$ 5.37	\$ 134.25

Item	Description	Estimated Yearly Quantity	Each Price	Total Price
100.	Tee Copper x Copper x Copper, Wrot – 1" Pressure	25	\$ 4.94	\$ 131.00
101.	Tee Copper x Copper x Copper, Wrot – 1" x 1" x ½" Pressure	25	\$ 4.95	\$ 123.75
102.	Tee Copper x Copper x Copper, Wrot – 1" x 1" x ¾" Pressure	25	\$ 4.95	\$ 123.75
103.	Tee Copper x Copper x Copper, Wrot – 1" x ½" x ½" Pressure	25	\$ 5.90	\$ 147.50
104.	Tee Copper x Copper x Copper, Wrot – 1" x ¾" x ¾" Pressure	25	\$ <u>5.96</u>	\$ 147.50
105.	Bronze Ball Valves, Conventional Port, 125 lb. S.W.P., 400 lb. W.O.G., $C \ge C - \frac{1}{2}$ x $\frac{1}{2}$ ?	25	\$ 3.5%	\$ <u>89.60</u>
106.	Bronze Ball Valves, Conventional Port, 125 lb. S.W.P., 400 lb. W.O.G., $C \ge C = \frac{3}{4}$ , $\frac{3}{4}$ , $\frac{3}{4}$ .	25	\$ 5.51	s 137.75
107.	Union, C x C - Wrot - 1/2"	25	\$ 4.23	s <u>105.75</u>
108.	Union, C x C - Wrót – ¾"	25	\$ 5.22	\$ 130.50
109.	Black Malleable Iron Pipe & Fittings, ½", 21' Length, Threaded & Coupled	25	<u>\$ 24.28</u>	\$ 607.00
110.	Black Malleable Iron Pipe & Fittings, ¾, 21' Length, Threaded & Coupled	25	\$ 30.35	s <u>758.75</u>
111.	Black Malleable Iron Pipe & Fittings, 1", 21' Length, Threaded & Coupled	25	\$ 33.67	\$ 824.75
112.	Black Malleable Iron Pipe & Fittings, 1¼", 21' Length, Threaded & Coupled	25	\$ 44.99	\$ <u>1,174.75</u>
113.	Black Malleable Iron Pipe & Fittings, 1 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> ", 21' Length, Threaded & Coupled	25	\$ 53.72	\$ 1,343.00
114.	Black Malleable Iron Pipe & Fittings, 2", 21' Length, Threaded & Coupled	25	\$ 72.42	\$1,810.50
115.	Standard 90° Malleable Reducing Elbows, Black, F x F – ½" x ¼"	25	\$88	<u>s 22.00</u>
116.	Standard 90° Malleable Reducing Elbows, Black, F x F – $\frac{3}{2}$ " x $\frac{1}{2}$ "	25	<u>s93</u>	\$ <u>23.25</u>

Item #	Description	Estimated Yearly Quantity	Each Price	Total Price
117.	Standard 90° Malleable Reducing Elbows, Black, F x F – 1" x $\frac{3}{4}$ "	25	<u>s 1.18</u>	\$ 29.50
118.	Standard 90° Malleable Reducing Elbows, Black, F x F – 1" x $\frac{1}{2}$ "	25	\$ 1.25	s <u>31.25</u>
119.	Standard 90° Malleable Reducing Elbows, Black, F x F – 1 <sup>1</sup> /4" x 1"	25	<u>\$ 1.91</u>	s 47.75
120.	Standard 90° Malleable Reducing Elbows, Black, F x F – 1¼" x $\frac{3}{4}$ "	25	\$ 2.17	\$ <u>54.25</u>
121.	Standard 90° Malleable Reducing Elbows, Black, F x F – 1¼" x $\frac{1}{2}$ "	25	\$ 2.30	\$ <u>57.50</u>
122.	Standard 90° Malleable Reducing Elbows, Black, F x F–1½" x 1¼"	25	\$ 3.13	\$ 78.25
123.	Standard 90° Malleable Reducing Elbows, Black, F x F – 1½" x 1"	25	\$ 3.13	\$ 78.25
124.	Standard 90° Malleable Reducing Elbows, Black, F x F – 1 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> " x $\frac{3}{4}$ ?	25	\$ 3.13	<u>\$ 78.25</u>
125.	Standard 90° Malleable Iron Elbows, Black, F x F – ½"	25	\$49	\$ 12.25
126.	Standard 90° Malleable Iron Elbows, Black, F x F – ¾"	25	\$59	\$ 14.75
127.	Standard 90° Malleable Iron Elbows, Black, F x F – 1"	25	\$ 1.03	\$ 25.75
128.	Standard 90° Malleable Iron Elbows, Black, F x F – 1 ¼"	25	\$ <u>\.67</u>	\$ 41.75
129.	Standard 90° Malleable Iron Elbows, Black, F x F – 1 ½"	25	\$ 2.20	\$ 55.00
130.	Standard 90° Malleable Iron Elbows, Black, F x F – 2	25	\$ <u>3.77</u>	\$ 94.25
131.	Standard 90° Malleable Iron Street Elbows, Black, F x F – ½"	25	\$_1.01	\$ <u>95.25</u> \$ <u>94.75</u>
132.	Standard 90° Malleable Iron Street Elbows, Black, F x F – ¾"	25	\$99	\$ 24.75

Item #	Description	Estimated Yearly Quantity	Each Price	Total Price
151.	Standard Malleable Iron Tees, Black, 1 ¼" x 1 ¼" x 1 ¼"	25	\$ <u>2.57</u>	\$ 64.25
152.	Standard Malleable Iron Tees, Black, 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 1 1/2"	25	\$ 3.19	\$ 79.75
153.	Standard Malleable Iron Tees, Black, 2" X 2" X 2"	25	\$ 5.45	\$ 134.25
154.	Black Malleable Iron Ground Joint Union, ½" x ½"	25	\$ 2.15	\$ 53.75
155.	Black Malleable Iron Ground Joint Union, ¾" x ¾"	25	s 2.50	\$ 64.00
156.	Black Malleable Iron Ground Joint Union, 1" x 1"	25	\$ 3.34	\$ 83.50
157.	Black Malleable Iron Ground Joint Union, 1 ¼" x 1 ¼"	25	\$ 4.43	\$ 110.75
158.	Black Malleable Iron Ground Joint Union, 1 ½" x 1 ½"	25	\$ 5.41	\$ 135.25
159.	Black Malleable Iron Ground Joint Union, 2" x 2"	25	\$ 8.18	\$ 264.50
160.	Black Iron Reducing Coupling, ½" x ¾"	25	\$ .78	\$ 19.50
161.	Black Malleable Iron Reducing Coupling, ½"x 1"	25	\$ 1.20	\$ 30.00
162.	Black Malleable Iron Reducing Coupling, 1" x 1 ¼"	25	\$ 1.51	\$ 37.75
163.	Black Malleable Iron Reducing Coupling, 1 1/4" x 1 1/2"	25	\$ 1.90	\$ 47.50
164.	Black Iron Caps - <sup>1/2</sup> "	25	\$ .49	\$ 12.25
165.	Black Iron Caps- ¾"	25	\$ .66	\$ 14.50
166.	Black Iron Caps – 1"	25	<u>\$.80</u>	\$ 20.00
167.	Black Iron Caps – 1 ¼"	25	\$ 1.04	s_26.00 s_35.25
168.	Black Iron Caps – 1 1/2"	25	\$ 1.41	\$ 35.25

## The following are DWV - PVC

Item #	Description	Estimated Yearly Quantity	Each Price	Total Price
205.	45° Elbows – 1 1/2"	25	\$ .63	\$ 15.75
206.	45° Elbows – 2"	25	<u>s</u> .95	s <u>23.75</u>
207.	45° Elbows – 3"	25	s <u>2:73</u>	\$ (AS.25
208.	45° Elbows – 4"	25	s <u>4.85</u>	\$ 121.25
209.	90° Elbows – 1 1/2"	25	\$.64	\$ 14.00
210.	90° Elbows – 2"	25	\$ 1.03	s <u>25.75</u>
211.	90° Elbows – 3"	25	s <u>2.95</u>	s 7375
212.	90° Elbows – 4"	25	\$ 5.83	\$ 145.75
213.	Male Adapters – 1 1/2"	25	\$60	\$ 15.00
214.	Male Adapters – 2"	25	<u>s.</u> .81	\$ 20.25
215.	Male Adapters – 3"	25	\$ 2.14	\$ 54.08
216.	Male Adapters – 4"	25	\$ 4.88	\$ 122.00
217.	Female Adapters – $1\frac{1}{2}$ "	25	\$ .57	\$ 14.25
218.	Female Adapters – 2"	25	s .98	\$ 24.50
219.	Female Adapters – 3"	25	\$ 2.60	\$ 65.00
210.	Female Adapters – 4""	25	\$ 3.41	\$ 85.25
211.	Tees – 1 1/2"	25	\$ 1.17	\$ 29.25
212.	Tees – 2"	25	\$ 1.64	\$ 41.00

BIDDERS MUST SUBMIT THE ORIGINAL PROPOSAL SHEETS AND AN EXACT, CLEAR DUPLICATE

The following are DWV - PVC: (Cont'd)

Item #	Description	Estimated Yearly Quantity	Each Price	Total Price
213.	Tees – 3"	25	\$ 4.38	\$ 109.50
214.	Tees – 4"	25	\$ 7.92	\$ 198.00
215.	Couplings – 1 1/2"	25	\$30	\$ 7.50
216.	Couplings – 2"	25	\$ .42	\$ 10.50
217.	Couplings – 3"	25	\$ 1.51	\$ 37.75
218.	Couplings – 4"	25	\$ 2.48	\$ 62.08
219.	Wye – 1 <sup>1</sup> /2 <sup>3</sup>	25	\$ 2.04	\$ 51.00
220.	Wye -2"	25	\$ 2.08	\$ 52.00
221.	Wye -3"	25	\$ 5.39	\$ 134.75
222.	Wye-4"	25	\$ 10.10	s 252.50

# GRAND TOTAL WEIGHTED PRICE: \$ 29,278,94

two hundred Sevent cyht dollars an nively four Cents. (GRAND TOTAL WEIGHTED PRICE IN WORDS)

Notice: Make sure you fill in all required information below. Failure to comply may make your bid non-responsive.

**CATALOG BID** 

Markup % over Distributor Net Cost

n70

10%

"SPECIAL ORDER" NON-STOCK ITEMS

SPECIFICALLY LISTED IN THIS BID

ALL IN-STOCK ITEMS NOT

BIDDERS MUST SUBMIT THE ORIGINAL PROPOSAL SHEETS AND AN EXACT, CLEAR DUPLICATE